CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 16, 2010

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
Center for the Book 6/28/10 - 6/28/10 Ron Antonucci

Annual Conference
Washington, D.C

American Library Association 6/25/10 - 6/29/10  Don Boozer
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council 422{10 Alice Butts
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Chio

American Library Association 6/24/10 - /3010  Chrystal Carr-Jeter
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association 6/24/10 - 6/28/10  Thomas Corrigan
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council 4/22/10 Thomas Corrigan
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4122110 Timothy Diamond
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

QOhio Library Council 4122110 John Hairston
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

American Library Association 6/26/10 Oksana Kraus
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association 6/26/10 Carolyn Neal
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.
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AMOUNT

640.39
1,361.93
35.00
430.00
947.60
35.00
35.00
35.00
187.00

260.00



ITEM

Online Computer Library Center

Webjunction Weminar
Cleveland, Chio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

State Library of Chio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

6/15/10

6/24/10 - 6/28/10

6/21/10

4122110

6/24/10 - 6/28/10

6/24/10 - 6/28/10

6/24110 - 6/28/10

6/25/10 - 6/28/10

6/24/10 - 6/28/10

6/24/10 - 6/28M10

SUMMARY

JULY
$9,308.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,361.83

$10,670.76

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Marilyn Nichols

William Reed

William Reed

Alan Seifullah

Alan Seifullah

Felton Thomas

Rollie Welch

Ginaya Willoughby

Tena Wilson

Mary Callaghan Zunt

YEAR TO DATE

$17,534.97
0.00
3,707.88
0.00
2,807.13

$24,049.98

AMOUNT

35.00

1,375.75

132.00

35.00

976.0¢

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

150.00

$10,670.76



