CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee September 16, 2010

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Center for the Book Annual Conference Washington, D.C	6/28/10 - 6/29/10	Ron Antonucci	640.39
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/25/10 - 6/29/10	Don Boozer	1,361.93
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/10	Alice Butts	35.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/30/10	Chrystal Carr-Jeter	430.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Thomas Corrigan	947.60
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/10	Thomas Corrigan	35.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/10	Timothy Diamond	35.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/10	John Hairston	35.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/26/10	Oksana Kraus	187.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/26/10	Carolyn Neal	260.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Online Computer Library Center Webjunction Weminar Cleveland, Ohio	6/15/10	Marilyn Nichols	35.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	William Reed	1,375.75
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	6/21/10	William Reed	132.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/10	Alan Seifullah	35.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Alan Seifullah	976.09
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Felton Thomas	1,000.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Rollie Welch	1,000.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/25/10 - 6/28/10	Ginaya Willoughby	1,000.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Tena Wilson	1,000.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/24/10 - 6/29/10	Mary Callaghan Zunt	150.00
TOTAL			\$10,670.76

SUMMARY

FUND	JULY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$9,308.83	\$17,534.97
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	3,707.88
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	1,361.93	2,807.13
TOTAL	\$10,670.76	\$24,049,98